
64TH ANNUAL MANCELONA BUCK POLE RAFFLE DRAWING WINNERS  

SHOWN IN ORDER DRAWN.  SCROLL DOWN FOR SORT ON WINNER’S LAST NAME 
 

 

2018 Mancelona Buck Pole Raffle Prizes 

Number 2018 PRIZE 64TH ANNUAL MANCELONA BUCK POLE Donated By: Winner 

1 $1,000 CASH GRAND PRIZE Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Cool, Liam 

2 $150 Cash Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Stumm, Peter 

3 $100 Cash Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Morell, Byron 

4 Bernie Blackmore Memorial Crate Mancelona Chamber of Commerce/Shadys/Etc Spires, Archie 

5 Thermos, Water Bottle, Piggy Bank and Meals PNC Bank and McDonalds Blackmore, Jason 

6 $50 Turkey Bundle Duerksen Turkey Farm Cowles, Bob 

7 Two Man Ice Fishing Trip Fishin' With Jim Outfitters Feher, Jim 

8 $20 Gift Card Ellsworth Farmer's Exchange Peters, Pearl 

9 $10 Gift Certificate and $15 Toward Meals Shirley's Café and Iron Skillet Restaurant Harvey, Tony 

10 $15 Gift Certificate and Meals Rooted and McDonalds Shoptaw, Dave 

11 $20 Chamber Bucks DEK Reality Crego, Doug 

12 Four Pack Seasonings and Michigan Flag Alden Mill House and State Rep. Triston Cole Kauska, Robert 

13 $25 Cash Alden State Bank Morris, Shyla 

14 $15 Gift Certificate and Meals Iron Skillet Restaurant and McDonalds Wolschon, Sue 

15 $25 Cash Matt's Underground Lorenz, Courtney 

16 $100 Gift Certificate Toward Charter Fish Fly Charters Weidman, Rick 

17 $20 Gift Card Pelican's Nest Storm, Amber 

18 Hair Cut and Burger Basket Green Lantern Bar and Sheri's Shear Shop Kosiara, Todd 

19 $25 Chamber Bucks Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Malcolm, Brian 

20 $25 Cash Matt's Underground Nedwick, James 

21 One Large Pizza Papa K's Ricksgers, Brenda 

22 $25 Gift Card Mancelona Do It Best Hardware Moore, Robert 

23 $25 Gift Card Derrer Oil and Propane Robbins, Monica 

24 $15 Gift Certificate and Meals Mancelona True Value Hardware and McDonalds Gajda, Robert 

25 $10 Gift Card and Haircut Shirley's Café and Champu Hair Salon Parsons, Gregory 

26 $25 Gift Certificate Mancelona Sports Watson, Frank 

27 $50 Gift Certificate Toward Charter Fish Fly Charters Wolschon, Sue 



2018 Mancelona Buck Pole Raffle Prizes 

Number 2018 PRIZE 64TH ANNUAL MANCELONA BUCK POLE Donated By: Winner 

28 30 Minute Massage and Meals Back to Basics Massage Therapy and McDonalds Feher, Jim 

29 Tackle Box and Custom Lures and $10 Gift Cert Gills 'n Thrills Custom Lures and Settings Rest. Beebe, Kirk 

30 $25 Cash R&S Auto Lockman, Michael 

31 $45 Gift Certificate Polar Equator Napa Wolschon, Sue 

32 Two Night Stay In Room or Suite All Seasons Hotel & Resort Flynn, Jim 

33 $10 Gift Certificate and Haircut Short's Brewery and Champu Hair Salon Clark, Joe 

34 $25 Gift Card Derrer Oil and Propane Lobes, Kathy 

35 $25 Cash Alden State Bank Greenman, Jim 

36 (2) One Day Super Lift Tickets Shanty Creek Resorts Davenport, Addison 

37 $25 Chamber Bucks Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Parsons, Greg 

38 $50 Turkey Bundle Duerksen Turkey Farm Louis, Linda 

39 $15 Gift Certificate and Haircut Mancelona True Value and Sheri's Shear Shop Burdo, Pat 

40 Monthly Water Oasis Family Package for 5 All Seasons Hotel & Resort Ruthenberg, Michael 

41 $15 Gift Certificate and $20 Gift Card Iron Skillet Restaurant and Merchandise Outlet Beckner, Don 

42 $25 Cash C&K Inc. Hinchliffe, Marlene 

43 $20 Gift Card Ellsworth Farmer's Exchange Cherette, John 

44 (2) Six Inch Subs and Meals Subway and McDonalds Orman, Elmer 

45 $25 Gift Card Mancelona Do It Best Hardware Curtis, Bob 

46 One 8 to 10 lbs. Turkey Biehl's Turkey Farm Roote, Cathy 

47 $25 Cash Bingham Insurance Agency Deveneau, Sharyl 

48 30 Minute Massage and Fire Extinguisher Back to Basics Massage and Fred's Mini Storage Gajda, Larry 

49 $10 Gift Card and Haircut Shirley's Café and A Whole New You Salon Squires, Sam 

50 Two Night Stay in Room or Suite All Seasons Hotel & Resort Bourn, Diana 

51 $25 Chamber Bucks Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Chambers, Becky 

52 $15 Gift Certificate and Meals Mancelona True Value Hardware and McDonalds Galantowicz, Jerry 

53 $25 Gift Certificate Mancelona Sports Post, Steve 

54 $100 Gift Certificate Toward Charter Fish Fly Charters Johnson, Howard 

55 Gift Certificate Kiss Carpet Sherwood, John 

56 $20 Chamber Bucks DEK Reality Kauska, Robert 

57 One Year Subscription Antrim Review Strunk, Lisa 



2018 Mancelona Buck Pole Raffle Prizes 

Number 2018 PRIZE 64TH ANNUAL MANCELONA BUCK POLE Donated By: Winner 

58 One Large Pizza and $10 Gift Certificate Papa Ks and Settings Restaurant Weidman, Randy 

59 $10 Gift Card and $15 Gift Certificate Short's Brewery and Mancelona True Value Sherwood, John 

60 Oil Change and Meals Tim's Tire and McDonalds Manhire, Rebecca 

61 $15 Gift Certificate and Chicken Strip Basket Rooted and Green Lantern Bar Barnett, Dan 

62 $25 Chamber Bucks Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Turner, Scott 

63 Weekend of Boarding for Your Pet Mancelona Veterinary Hospital Shoptaw, Dave 

64 $20 Gift Card Pelican's Nest Allison, Michael 

65 $20 Gift Certificate and Meals Bella Flowers and McDonalds Jacobs, Marie 

66 $25 Gift Card Mancelona Do It Best Hardware Ruthenberg, Michael 

67 Monthly Water Oasis Package and $15 Gift Cert All Seasons Hotel & Resort and Iron Skillet Leeth, Dwight 

68 $25 Gas Card and Gift Bag Antrim County Title McTaggart, Joan 

69 Four Pack Seasonings Alden Mill House Spires, Jeff 

70 $25 Cash Alden State Bank Malcolm, Brian 

71 Cooler with Junk Food Brad Moore's Mowing Gilbert, Claudia 

72 $15 Gift Certificate and $10 Towards Meals Rooted and Shorts Brewery Moran, Kyle 

73 $25 Cash Tarbutton Legal Services Meeder, Shelly 

74 $25 Chamber Bucks Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Sherwood, John 

75 Oil Change and (2) Six Inch Subs Tim's Tire and Subway Sandy, Erin 

76 $20 Gift Card Ellsworth Farmer's Exchange Morell, Bryon 

77 $50 Gift Certificate Toward Charter and Meals Fish Fly Charters and McDonalds DiRosa, Jeff 

78 $25 Gift Certificate Polar Equator Napa Peters, Mike 

79 $25 Gift Card Family Fare Clark, Joe 

80 Four Pack Seasonings Alden Mill House Vanderploeg, Dave 

81 $25 Gift Card Merchandise Outlet Richards, Doug 

82 $25 Gas Card and Gift Bag Antrim County Title Chapman, Ron 

83 $50 Turkey Bundle Duerksen Turkey Farm Young, Ben 

84 $25 Chamber Bucks Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Kerr, Lyle 

85 Four Pack Seasonings Alden Mill House Thomas, James 

86 $25 Gas Card Derrer Oil and Propane Deveneau, Sharyl 

87 Monthly Water Oasis Family Package for 5 All Seasons Hotel and Resort Seabolt, Larry 



2018 Mancelona Buck Pole Raffle Prizes 

Number 2018 PRIZE 64TH ANNUAL MANCELONA BUCK POLE Donated By: Winner 

88 $45 Gift Certificate Polar Equator Napa Parsons, Greg 

89 Large Pizza and $25 Toward Services Papa Ks and Dana's Hair and Nails Anderson, William 

90 $20 Gift Card and Meals Ellsworth Farmer's Exchange and McDonalds Post, Steve 

91 $25 Gift Card Mancelona Do It Best Hardware Nichols, Leonard 

92 $25 Cash Mortensen Funeral Homes Grody, Chip 

93 $25 Chamber Bucks Mancelona Chamber Burnette, Kenny 

94 $25 Cash Tarbutton Legal Services Dedoes, John 

95 $25 Gift Certificate Mancelona Sports Wolschon, Sue 

96 $25 Gift Card Family Fare Fales, Sue 

97 $15 Gift Certificate and Meals Rooted and McDonalds Moore, Walt 

98 $25 Gift Certificate Polar Equator Napa Frank, W 

99 $25 Gift Card Save a Lot Kalkaska Kauska, Paisleigh 

100 $25 Cash C&K Inc. Sayers, Kelly 

101 $50 Turkey Bundle Duerksen Turkey Farm Osbourne, Alice 

102 $25 Chamber Bucks Mancelona Chamber Flynn, Jim 

103 Monthly Water Oasis Package and $25 Gift Cert All Seasons Hotel and Polar Equator Napa Daronco, Bob 

104 $25 Cash Mortensen Funeral Homes Richards, Bonnie 

105 Water Bottle, Piggy Bank, Thumbdrive and Meals PNC Bank and McDonalds Tipton, Tiffany 

106 $25 Gift Card Save a Lot Kalkaska Fales, Sherry 

107 $25 Cash Matts Underground Gajda, Brandon 

108 One Year Subscription Antrim Review Hudson, Kim 

109 $25 Gift Certificate Flynn Orchards Gibson, Robert 

110 One 8 to 10 lbs. Fresh Turkey Biehl's Turkey Farm Ruthenberg, Michael 

111 $25 Cash Matt's Underground Hittle, Eli 

112 $25 Gas Card Derrer Oil & Propane Sloan, Meaghan 

113 $25 Cash Alden State Bank Batterbee, Marv 

114 $25 Gift Card Pelicans Nest Maynard, Ted 

115 $25 Gift Card Pelicans Nest Dzwik, Isadore 

116 One Year Subscription TCRE Galantowicz, Jerry 

 

 



SORTED BY WINNER LAST NAME 
 

2018 Mancelona Buck Pole Raffle Prizes 

Number 2018 PRIZE 64TH ANNUAL MANCELONA BUCK POLE Donated By: Winner 

64 $20 Gift Card Pelican's Nest Allison, Michael 

89 Large Pizza and $25 Toward Services Papa Ks and Dana's Hair and Nails Anderson, William 

61 $15 Gift Certificate and Chicken Strip Basket Rooted and Green Lantern Bar Barnett, Dan 

113 $25 Cash Alden State Bank Batterbee, Marv 

41 $15 Gift Certificate and $20 Gift Card Iron Skillet Restaurant and Merchandise Outlet Beckner, Don 

29 Tackle Box and Custom Lures and $10 Gift Cert Gills 'n Thrills Custom Lures and Settings Rest. Beebe, Kirk 

5 Thermos, Water Bottle, Piggy Bank and Meals PNC Bank and McDonalds Blackmore, Jason 

50 Two Night Stay in Room or Suite All Seasons Hotel & Resort Bourn, Diana 

39 $15 Gift Certificate and Haircut Mancelona True Value and Sheri's Shear Shop Burdo, Pat 

93 $25 Chamber Bucks Mancelona Chamber Burnette, Kenny 

51 $25 Chamber Bucks Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Chambers, Becky 

82 $25 Gas Card and Gift Bag Antrim County Title Chapman, Ron 

43 $20 Gift Card Ellsworth Farmer's Exchange Cherette, John 

33 $10 Gift Certificate and Haircut Short's Brewery and Champu Hair Salon Clark, Joe 

79 $25 Gift Card Family Fare Clark, Joe 

1 $1,000 CASH GRAND PRIZE Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Cool, Liam 

6 $50 Turkey Bundle Duerksen Turkey Farm Cowles, Bob 

11 $20 Chamber Bucks DEK Reality Crego, Doug 

45 $25 Gift Card Mancelona Do It Best Hardware Curtis, Bob 

103 Monthly Water Oasis Package and $25 Gift Cert All Seasons Hotel and Polar Equator Napa Daronco, Bob 

36 (2) One Day Super Lift Tickets Shanty Creek Resorts Davenport, Addison 

94 $25 Cash Tarbutton Legal Services Dedoes, John 

47 $25 Cash Bingham Insurance Agency Deveneau, Sharyl 

86 $25 Gas Card Derrer Oil and Propane Deveneau, Sharyl 

77 $50 Gift Certificate Toward Charter and Meals Fish Fly Charters and McDonalds DiRosa, Jeff 

115 $25 Gift Card Pelicans Nest Dzwik, Isadore 

106 $25 Gift Card Save a Lot Kalkaska Fales, Sherry 

96 $25 Gift Card Family Fare Fales, Sue 



2018 Mancelona Buck Pole Raffle Prizes 

Number 2018 PRIZE 64TH ANNUAL MANCELONA BUCK POLE Donated By: Winner 

7 Two Man Ice Fishing Trip Fishin' With Jim Outfitters Feher, Jim 

28 30 Minute Massage and Meals Back to Basics Massage Therapy and McDonalds Feher, Jim 

32 Two Night Stay In Room or Suite All Seasons Hotel & Resort Flynn, Jim 

102 $25 Chamber Bucks Mancelona Chamber Flynn, Jim 

98 $25 Gift Certificate Polar Equator Napa Frank, W 

107 $25 Cash Matts Underground Gajda, Brandon 

48 30 Minute Massage and Fire Extinguisher Back to Basics Massage and Fred's Mini Storage Gajda, Larry 

24 $15 Gift Certificate and Meals Mancelona True Value Hardware and McDonalds Gajda, Robert 

52 $15 Gift Certificate and Meals Mancelona True Value Hardware and McDonalds Galantowicz, Jerry 

116 One Year Subscription TCRE Galantowicz, Jerry 

109 $25 Gift Certificate Flynn Orchards Gibson, Robert 

71 Cooler with Junk Food Brad Moore's Mowing Gilbert, Claudia 

35 $25 Cash Alden State Bank Greenman, Jim 

92 $25 Cash Mortensen Funeral Homes Grody, Chip 

9 $10 Gift Certificate and $15 Toward Meals Shirley's Café and Iron Skillet Restaurant Harvey, Tony 

42 $25 Cash C&K Inc. Hinchliffe, Marlene 

111 $25 Cash Matt's Underground Hittle, Eli 

108 One Year Subscription Antrim Review Hudson, Kim 

65 $20 Gift Certificate and Meals Bella Flowers and McDonalds Jacobs, Marie 

54 $100 Gift Certificate Toward Charter Fish Fly Charters Johnson, Howard 

99 $25 Gift Card Save a Lot Kalkaska Kauska, Paisleigh 

56 $20 Chamber Bucks DEK Reality Kauska, Robert 

12 Four Pack Seasonings and Michigan Flag Alden Mill House and State Rep. Triston Cole Kauska, Robert 

84 $25 Chamber Bucks Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Kerr, Lyle 

18 Hair Cut and Burger Basket Green Lantern Bar and Sheri's Shear Shop Kosiara, Todd 

67 Monthly Water Oasis Package and $15 Gift Cert All Seasons Hotel & Resort and Iron Skillet Leeth, Dwight 

34 $25 Gift Card Derrer Oil and Propane Lobes, Kathy 

30 $25 Cash R&S Auto Lockman, Michael 

15 $25 Cash Matt's Underground Lorenz, Courtney 

38 $50 Turkey Bundle Duerksen Turkey Farm Louis, Linda 



2018 Mancelona Buck Pole Raffle Prizes 

Number 2018 PRIZE 64TH ANNUAL MANCELONA BUCK POLE Donated By: Winner 

19 $25 Chamber Bucks Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Malcolm, Brian 

70 $25 Cash Alden State Bank Malcolm, Brian 

60 Oil Change and Meals Tim's Tire and McDonalds Manhire, Rebecca 

114 $25 Gift Card Pelicans Nest Maynard, Ted 

68 $25 Gas Card and Gift Bag Antrim County Title McTaggart, Joan 

73 $25 Cash Tarbutton Legal Services Meeder, Shelly 

22 $25 Gift Card Mancelona Do It Best Hardware Moore, Robert 

97 $15 Gift Certificate and Meals Rooted and McDonalds Moore, Walt 

72 $15 Gift Certificate and $10 Towards Meals Rooted and Shorts Brewery Moran, Kyle 

76 $20 Gift Card Ellsworth Farmer's Exchange Morell, Bryon 

3 $100 Cash Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Morell, Byron 

13 $25 Cash Alden State Bank Morris, Shyla 

20 $25 Cash Matt's Underground Nedwick, James 

91 $25 Gift Card Mancelona Do It Best Hardware Nichols, Leonard 

44 (2) Six Inch Subs and Meals Subway and McDonalds Orman, Elmer 

101 $50 Turkey Bundle Duerksen Turkey Farm Osbourne, Alice 

88 $45 Gift Certificate Polar Equator Napa Parsons, Greg 

37 $25 Chamber Bucks Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Parsons, Greg 

25 $10 Gift Card and Haircut Shirley's Café and Champu Hair Salon Parsons, Gregory 

78 $25 Gift Certificate Polar Equator Napa Peters, Mike 

8 $20 Gift Card Ellsworth Farmer's Exchange Peters, Pearl 

53 $25 Gift Certificate Mancelona Sports Post, Steve 

90 $20 Gift Card and Meals Ellsworth Farmer's Exchange and McDonalds Post, Steve 

104 $25 Cash Mortensen Funeral Homes Richards, Bonnie 

81 $25 Gift Card Merchandise Outlet Richards, Doug 

21 One Large Pizza Papa K's Ricksgers, Brenda 

23 $25 Gift Card Derrer Oil and Propane Robbins, Monica 

46 One 8 to 10 lbs. Turkey Biehl's Turkey Farm Roote, Cathy 

66 $25 Gift Card Mancelona Do It Best Hardware Ruthenberg, Michael 

40 Monthly Water Oasis Family Package for 5 All Seasons Hotel & Resort Ruthenberg, Michael 



2018 Mancelona Buck Pole Raffle Prizes 

Number 2018 PRIZE 64TH ANNUAL MANCELONA BUCK POLE Donated By: Winner 

110 One 8 to 10 lbs. Fresh Turkey Biehl's Turkey Farm Ruthenberg, Michael 

75 Oil Change and (2) Six Inch Subs Tim's Tire and Subway Sandy, Erin 

100 $25 Cash C&K Inc. Sayers, Kelly 

87 Monthly Water Oasis Family Package for 5 All Seasons Hotel and Resort Seabolt, Larry 

74 $25 Chamber Bucks Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Sherwood, John 

55 Gift Certificate Kiss Carpet Sherwood, John 

59 $10 Gift Card and $15 Gift Certificate Short's Brewery and Mancelona True Value Sherwood, John 

10 $15 Gift Certificate and Meals Rooted and McDonalds Shoptaw, Dave 

63 Weekend of Boarding for Your Pet Mancelona Veterinary Hospital Shoptaw, Dave 

112 $25 Gas Card Derrer Oil & Propane Sloan, Meaghan 

4 Bernie Blackmore Memorial Crate Mancelona Chamber of Commerce/Shadys/Etc Spires, Archie 

69 Four Pack Seasonings Alden Mill House Spires, Jeff 

49 $10 Gift Card and Haircut Shirley's Café and A Whole New You Salon Squires, Sam 

17 $20 Gift Card Pelican's Nest Storm, Amber 

57 One Year Subscription Antrim Review Strunk, Lisa 

2 $150 Cash Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Stumm, Peter 

85 Four Pack Seasonings Alden Mill House Thomas, James 

105 Water Bottle, Piggy Bank, Thumbdrive and Meals PNC Bank and McDonalds Tipton, Tiffany 

62 $25 Chamber Bucks Mancelona Chamber of Commerce Turner, Scott 

80 Four Pack Seasonings Alden Mill House Vanderploeg, Dave 

26 $25 Gift Certificate Mancelona Sports Watson, Frank 

58 One Large Pizza and $10 Gift Certificate Papa Ks and Settings Restaurant Weidman, Randy 

16 $100 Gift Certificate Toward Charter Fish Fly Charters Weidman, Rick 

95 $25 Gift Certificate Mancelona Sports Wolschon, Sue 

14 $15 Gift Certificate and Meals Iron Skillet Restaurant and McDonalds Wolschon, Sue 

31 $45 Gift Certificate Polar Equator Napa Wolschon, Sue 

27 $50 Gift Certificate Toward Charter Fish Fly Charters Wolschon, Sue 

83 $50 Turkey Bundle Duerksen Turkey Farm Young, Ben 

 


